

### Release to the Australian Securities Exchange

# Adairs Limited Release of 1H FY21 results – Date Notification

#### Melbourne, 1 February 2021

**Adairs Limited (ASX: ADH)** will release its results for the 26 weeks ended 27 December 2020 (1H FY21) on Tuesday, 16 February 2021.

A conference call covering the results for investors and analysts, hosted by Mark Ronan (Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer) and Ashley Gardner (Chief Financial Officer), will be held at 11:00AM (Melbourne time) on Tuesday, 16 February 2021.

Anyone wishing to listen to the call are required to pre-register which can be done by clicking on the link below. You will be given a unique pin number to enter when you call which will bypass the operator and give you immediate access to the briefing.

#### **Pre-register for call (click here)**

If prompted, please provide the **CONFERENCE ID: 10011653** to the operator.

This call will be recorded and made subsequently available on the Adairs Investor Relations website (http://investors.adairs.com.au/investors/).

#### **ENDS**

This announcement has been approved by the Chief Executive Officer of Adairs Limited.

For further information please contact:

Jamie Adamson Head of Investor Relations P: +61-3 8888 4500

M: +61 (0) 437 449 935 E: jadamson@adairs.com.au

## About Adairs Limited

Adairs Limited is Australia's largest omni channel specialty retailer of home furnishings and home decoration products. We own and operate two businesses in the category, Adairs and Mocka. Both businesses are design led, customer focused, and sell quality in-house designed product direct to customers in Australia and New Zealand. Adairs head office is in Melbourne, Australia. For further information visit our investor relations website <a href="https://www.investors.adairs.com.au">www.investors.adairs.com.au</a>